ELECTRONICS
UNITRONIC GmbH
Mündelheimer Weg 9
40472 Düsseldorf
Telefon 0211 / 95 110
Telefax 0211 / 95 11 111
PART OF

Pinout
6 5 4 3 2 1     - Pin 1 is marked by #1
Ordering guide
1)Pin 5 must be left unconnected
Ordering guide
Transducer
type Pressure range Pressure type Pressure direction Pressure
port
Contact
pins
HPSD 7000 100M D 0 P S
 350M  B  C
 001B
 002B
 004B
 010B
Pressure range
100M 100 mbar
350M 350 mbar
001B 1 bar
002B 2 bar
004B 4 bar
010B 10 bar
Pressure direction
0 0 to press. range
B -press. range to
press. range
Pressure type
D Differential
Pressure port
P Positive
pressure on
P1 port
Contact pins
S Straight
C Curved
Other configurations possible on special request.
Pin number OUTPUT
1 GND
2 SDA
3 SCL
4 OUT
5 N/C1)
6 Vcc